Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  375_8508

0CT 221986

Raymond L. and Loretta R. Frost
400! Deer Creek Road
Selma, OR_ 97538

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Frost:
REFERENCE: File G-7485

According to the terms of your Permit G-9922 complete application of water
was to have been made by October I, 1985 This permit is for the
appropriation of 0.44 cubic foot per second of water from Sump 4 for the
purpose of irrigation.

Complete application of water means the application of water to a beneficial
use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of irrigation, it
means beneficial irrigation of sll the lands the permittee intends to cover
under the terms of the permit. If the water has been used, you should
promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the

letter accompanying your permit and also in our postal card of October 11,
1985,

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the
owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit

to the Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation as
required by ORS 537,230 and 537.250, the Water Resources Director may,
after 60 days notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit . ."

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby notified that
unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the date of this
letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice.

If, for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described by the

permit, we would appreciate it if you would sc advise. If the property involved
has changed hands and any part of the project has been completed, you should
immediately assign the permit to the new owner and advise us of his name and

address. An assignment form will be furnished upon request.

Sincerely,

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:wpc
6720D
CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REGQUESTED



January 4, 1683

Raymond L. and Loratta R. Ffost. '
453031 Deer Crerk Road
Selma, OR Q7833

. \ .

14
(7482, $-7483, (-7434, G-7485, and G-7924
6-5919, G-2920, G-9921, 6-0922,. snd 6-0923

s\



. N \ .
- - v
N . . ) N A
- ", ' PR . ‘ ‘e .
4 N N . . .
o 3 . M ‘ .o R B
T 4 . 4 : \
L. D e : . -l .
tte . o € M .t - .
PN f . R . .
. . . . i .. . ) - Tt gl ene
. . - - ~ . i - PRy

Lo e il T e -
FEMTT Filea VLR G

"o;;}‘;);. Lt ”.. :’ ““‘4‘\' - . ‘..-“- ""t’i‘ - "::‘ . Cog .‘ ."““‘ K "»'- .
logizen: for -Lhe long. delay 1o tia prareasing of ovoiie. Apelicati

SRTEDTS, JSTAGA (OSTTEBE e R R28 ohbicry roes ariginally ' 1

Jef
3o pdareh of 1977, AgT fentioned in lour. recent!
e regdived-jne

wES, LT

PR

~ne ditoussion, thete were matters that nis
' ‘ “Lhd eisti
waraplocad with-§
' éu‘lj;‘ nowW. Bt

]
o~ ¢

caring our records of

wplold tho.

ot
ISR

M
.

s,
AT AT

| 3
.:‘:2.5-3'}',4,

L
N

N
Ryl !_‘Fh'_

Ny
a

TN

L

RRRREN
3%

A
ey

>
R, o
T e e

%L
A



v
)
4 :,.\ N

.x.m ‘f;u: i’;i,ul ‘uG

L ';‘-_si 310U eue.éai—: e
e ’ ,‘ " . ;. . . ) . . . '
YOAQ DAVILLSED Sdont GO/ n . e
1.1':d qu '3 |a; UES 845 "JQ REEIRN A S RS .gc,:.:lqag ;:-:.-.1 R o
€ A s;q-.:bg.‘x bulsIxe qu Lt T L
S B 0, . . ) ) ) L : : .
. H ‘A ' " - ’ ' \.“' ., 7
T ’ ! R ' . ) s
. NN . ot - ) ) .‘ . Y o . T . Lot . ' .



378-3066

April 14, 1977

File 4109, 24845 ,
G=7482, G-7483
G-7484, G-7485
67926 -

‘Bob Stetm?r, Watermaster
714 RW “A" Street
- Grante Pass, OR 97526

Dear Bob: -

We ﬁave received the affidavit of abandonment regarding paita of -
the rights described by certificates No. 2745 and 21695 regarding
lands presently owned by Raymond L. and Loretta Re Frost.

In comparing the affidavit with the applicants map, it appears
they intend to abandon all of the two particular rights on lands -
. described by their application. It further appears they intend to.
keep that part of the two rights which lies south of the county
Toad, west of Crooks Creek, and above the land described by their
‘application. If this ie the case, their application map indicates
a total of 9,3 acres to remain, _ : ’

If 5.3 acres of certificate No. 2745 is to bde kept, then 1.7 acres
is to be abandoned, Also, if 5.3 acres ié to be kept, the remainder
of the land to.be abandoned must be then described under certificate
No. 21695 which would leave 2.2 acres in the SWk NW% and 1.8 acres
in the Wk SWy, the rest of the right is then to be abandoned. .

If you agree, I have prepared a new affidavit to be in:agreement

with landa as shown by the applicants'map. The new affidavit

.. should be gigned by the Frosts and returned to this office. Permits
then can be issued in approval of their new applications.

There are also two new certificates to be issued regarding the
remainder of each right. Therefore, an additional $4.00 is required
in certificate recording fees. This should be submitted along with
the completed affidavit. ' .

Should you have questions, ﬁleaoe contact the office.

Sincerely,

Vestal R, Garner
Wa;er Rights Engineer

VRGilds !

CC: Raumend € loreUa Jrost
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G-7482, G-7u483, Ga7u8YL
C-7485, 4109, 24845

20 January 1977

Bob Steimer, Watermaster:
714 N.W. "A" Street
Grants Pass, Oregon 37526

Dear Bob:

We have received maps, fees of $80.00, legal land descriptions
and 4 applications submitged by Raymond L. and Loretta R. Frost.
For reference, these applications are Nos. G-7482, G-7483, G~-748L
and G-7u485. :

Application No. G-7482 is for a permit to use 350 gallons per
minute of water from sump No. 2 for irrigation of approximately

25 acres. Application No. G-7483 is for a permit to use 170 GPM
of water from sump No. 3 for lrrlgatlon of 10 acres. Application
No. 6-7484 is for a permit to use 250 GPM of water from sump Mo~

1 for irrigation of from 10 to 25 acres and application No. G-7u85
is for a permit to use 200 GPM of water from sump No. 4 for irri-
gation of 30 acres.

The maps that accompanied these applications do not appear to be
prepared to a uniform scale and were not prepared with reference
to the government survey showing the Section lines and quarter-

quarter sections lines in the viecinity, therefore it is somewhat
difficult to locate the interided project.

From the lecal land descripfion of the. property along with records
of this: offlce, I have attemnted to prepare a composite map showing
the land intended to be 1rr1gated from each sump. The information
I have, however, is not adequate. Therefore, I ~would appreciate
your assistance in completing these applications.

In addition to the mapping errors, the applications themselves
must describe specific projects and be in agreement with the maps.
I belie¥éclemap-would be sufficient to illustrate each of the 4
projects. '

In addition to-the examination fee for each application, the permit
recording fees must also be submitted. This depends, of course,
upon .the acreage to be irrigated under each application. \



Steimen/Frost G-7482-G-7485

There are also existing water rights on the property from Crooks
Creek described by certificates No. 2745 and 21695. Certificate
No. 2745 is evidence of the right to irrigate 7 acres from Crooks
Creek and ceprtificate No. 21695 is evidence of the right to ir-
rigate 60 acres from Crooks Creek. I am enclosing copies of the
maps regarding these two certificates.

If the rights to use of water from Crooks Creek are still valid,
it would appear they cover all of the land between the County
Road on the North and Crooks Creek on the South. Therefore, the
applications for permits to use water from sumps No. 1, 2, and 3
should be requesting supplemental irrigation.

I am sending you the 4 applications along with the maps for cor-
rection and completion of the applications and providing a pro-
per map and the additional fees. Your assistance in contacting
the applicant for these corrections is appreciated.

Applications No. G-7482, G-7483, G-7484 and G-7485 are endorsed
so that in order to retain their dates of priority, they must be
received in this office on or before March 21, 1977.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:1c]
encl: Receipts No. 55592 & 55593
cc: Raymond & Loretta Frost



